# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM653545

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900618260

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC (Releasing Reel/Frame 6364/0306)		05/14/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Consilio, LLC
Street Address:	1828 L St. NW
Internal Address:	Suite 1070
City:	Washington
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20036
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA
Name:	Megel, LLC
Street Address:	4809 Westway Park Boulevard
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77041
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS
Name:	Sky Analytics, Inc.
Street Address:	1828 L St. NW
Internal Address:	Suite 1070
City:	Washington
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20036
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	ALTEP, Inc.
Street Address:	7450 Remcon Circle
City:	El Paso
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	79912
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 007323 FRAME: 0502

900623259

Name:	Advanced Discovery Inc.
Street Address:	550 S. Dixie Highway
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Coral Gables
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33146
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3665783	GLOBAL RPM
Registration Number:	4431921	
Registration Number:	4431910	CONSILIO
Registration Number:	4127872	DELIVERING VALUE DRIVING RESULTS
Registration Number:	3928873	ICA
Registration Number:	3680440	V3LOCITY
Registration Number:	3331806	INSIGHT INTO DATA
Registration Number:	3363462	INSIGHT INTO DATA
Registration Number:	3336897	NEEDLEFINDER
Registration Number:	3353939	NEEDLEFINDER
Registration Number:	3353940	NEEDLEXFINDER
Registration Number:	3353942	NEEDLEXFINDER
Registration Number:	4326192	RIGHT RATE
Registration Number:	3419396	INSPICIO
Registration Number:	3427737	INSPICIO
Registration Number:	4088429	DUPLITAG
Registration Number:	4691119	RISKCOVERY
Registration Number:	4912325	ADVANCED DISCOVERY
Registration Number:	4912331	ADVANCED DISCOVERY
Registration Number:	5025945	ALTEP
Registration Number:	5025946	ALTEP
Registration Number:	5352016	GET ANSWERS NOW
Registration Number:	5347781	GET ANSWERS NOW
Registration Number:	5347782	GET ANSWERS NOW
Registration Number:	5382344	ADVANCED DISCOVERY COMPLETE
Registration Number:	5352153	INTELLIGENT VAULT
Registration Number:	5356615	ADVANCED VISIBILITY
Serial Number:	86273224	SMARTASSIGN
Serial Number:	86806531	SIGHTLINE LEGAL

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87451598	INTELLIGENT PROCESSING PLATFORM
Serial Number:	87462566	INTELLIGENT MESSAGING NORMALIZATION
Serial Number:	87469981	INTELLIGENT QC
Serial Number:	87563774	ADVANCED VISUAL ID
Serial Number:	87563800	ADVANCED MESSAGE REVIEW

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2127352000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-735-2811

Email: mribando@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: One Manhattan West Address Line 2: Monique L. Ribando

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001-8602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	131650/31
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kendall Ickes
SIGNATURE:	/Kendall Ickes/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2021

### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=2L Tradeamark Release (2)#page1.tif

source=2L Tradeamark Release (2)#page2.tif

source=2L Tradeamark Release (2)#page3.tif

source=2L Tradeamark Release (2)#page4.tif

source=2L Tradeamark Release (2)#page5.tif

source=Notice#page1.tif

source=Notice#page2.tif

This SECOND LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE, dated as of May 14, 2021, made by JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Second Lien Collateral Agent") in favor of each of the persons identified as an "Owner" on Schedule 1 attached hereto (each, a "Releasee" and together, the "Releasees").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, GI REVELATION INTERMEDIATE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Parent"), GI REVELATION ACQUISITION LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Borrower"), the subsidiaries of Borrower from time to time party thereto, the lenders from time to time party thereto, and JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, as Second Lien Administrative Agent and as Second Lien Collateral Agent, entered into that certain Second Lien Term Loan Agreement dated as of April 16, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Second Lien Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Second Lien Credit Agreement, the Releasees (including any entity that became a party thereto by executing and delivering a joinder thereto), entered into that certain Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of April 16, 2018 (as amended, restated amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement, the Releasees entered into that certain Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 16, 2018 in favor of the Second Lien Collateral Agent (the "Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, as security for the payment or performance in full of the Obligations, each Releasee granted to the Second Lien Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of such Releasee's right, title and interest, in, to and under, any and all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined therein) then owned or at any time thereafter acquired by such Releasee or in which such Releasee then had or at any time thereafter may have acquired any right, title or interest, including those Trademarks (as defined therein) listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Released Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 16, 2018 at Reel 6364, Frame 0306.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Second Lien Collateral Agent agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, and (to the extent not defined therein) in the Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement and (to the

extent not defined therein) the Second Lien Credit Agreement, unless expressly stated otherwise herein.

SECTION 2. <u>Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. The Second Lien Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, its security interest granted under the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement and Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement in and to all right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Collateral, including the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto.

SECTION 3. GOVERNING LAW. THIS SECOND LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE AND ANY CLAIM, CONTROVERSY OR DISPUTE ARISING UNDER OR RELATED TO THIS SECOND LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE, WHETHER IN TORT, CONTRACT (AT LAW OR IN EQUITY) OR OTHERWISE, SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

SECTION 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Second Lien Trademark Security Interest Release may be executed in counterparts (each by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Second Lien Trademark Security Interest Release by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Second Lien Trademark Security Interest Release.

SECTION 5. <u>Recordation</u>. The Second Lien Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Second Lien Trademark Security Interest Release in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or other applicable government office or registrar.

[Remainder of This Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Second Lien Collateral Agent has caused this Second Lien Trademark Security Interest Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, as Second Lien Collateral Agent

Name: Paul Chisholm

Title: Managing Director

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrations and Applications

Owner	Mark	Registration Number (or Application Number if pending)	Registration Date (or filing date if pending)	Status
Consilio, LLC	GLOBAL RPM	3,665,783	August 11, 2009	Registered
Consilio, LL ${\cal C}$	(design mark)	4,431,921	Navember 12, 2013	Registered
Consilio, LLC	CONSILIO	4,431,910	November 12, 2013	Registered
Consilio, LLC	DELIVERING VALUE / DRIVING RESULTS	4,127,872	April 17, 2012	Registered
Consilio, LLC	ICA	3,928,873	March 8, 2011	Registered
Consilio, LLC	V3LOCITY	3,680,440	September 8, 2009	Registered
Consilio, LLC	SMARTASSIGN	86/273,224	May 6, 2014	Pending
Consilio, LLC	SIGHTLINE LEGAL	86/806,531	November 2, 2015	Pending
Megel, LLC	INSIGIT INTO DATA	3,331,806	November 6, 2007	Registered
Megel, LLC	INSIGHT INTO DATA	3,363,462	January 1, 2008	Registered
Megel, LLC	NEEDLEFINDER	3,336,897	November 13, 2007	Registered
Megel, LLC	NEEDLEFINDER	3,353,939	December 11, 2007	Registered
Megel, LLC	NEEDLEXFINDER	3,353,940	December 11, 2007	Registered
Megel, LLC	NEEDLEXFINDER	3,353,942	December 11, 2007	Registered
Sky Analytics, Inc.	RIGITT RATE	4,326,192	April 23, 2013	Registered
ALTEP, Inc.	INSPICIO	3,419,396	April 29, 2008	Registered
ALTEP, Inc.	INSPICIO	3,427,737	May 13, 2008	Registered
ALTEP, Inc.	DUPLITAG	4,088,429	January 17, 2012	Registered
Advanced Discovery Inc.	RISKCOVERY	4,691,119	February 24, 2015	Registered
Advanced Discovery Inc.	ADVANCED DISCOVERY	4,912,325	March 8, 2016	Registered
Advanced Discovery Inc.		4,912,331	March 8, 2016	Registered
	& Design			
ALTEP, Inc.	ALTEP	5,025,945	August 23, 2016	Registered
ALTEP, Inc.	ALTEP & Design	5,025,946	August 23, 2016	Registered

Owner	Mark	Registration Number (or	Registration Date (or	Status
		Application Number if pending)	filing date if pending)	
Advanced Discovery Inc.	Advanced Discovery Inc.   GET ANSWERS NOW	5,352,016	December 5, 2017	Registered
Advanced Discovery Inc.   GET ANSWERS NOW	GET ANSWERS NOW	5,347,781	November 28, 2017	Registered
Advanced Discovery Inc.   GET ANSWERS NOW	GET ANSWERS NOW	5,347,783	November 28, 2017	Registered
Advanced Discovery Inc.   ADVANCED D	ADVANCED DISCOVERY COMPLETE	5,382,344	January 16, 2018	Registered
Advanced Discovery Inc. INTELLIGENT	INTELLIGENT VAULT	5,352,153	December 5, 2017	Registered
Advanced Discovery Inc.	Advanced Discovery Inc.   ADVANCED VISIBILITY	5,356,615	December 12, 2017	Registered
Advanced Discovery Inc. AD ADVANCE DISCOVERY	AD ADVANCED DISCOVERY	5,352,164	December 5, 2017	Registered
Advanced Discovery Inc. INTELLIGENT PROCESSING PLATFORM	INTELLIGENT PROCESSING PLATFORM	8,7451,598	May 16, 2017	Pending
Advanced Discovery Inc. INTELLIGENT MESSAGING NORMALIZAT	INTELLIGENT MESSAGING NORMALIZATION	8,7462,566	May 24, 2017	Pending
Advanced Discovery Inc. INTELLIGENT	INTELLIGENT QC	8,7469,981	May 31, 2017	Pending
Advanced Discovery Inc.	Advanced Discovery Inc.   ADVANCED VISUAL ID	8,7563,774	August 10, 2017	Pending
Advanced Discovery Inc.	Advanced Discovery Inc.   ADVANCED MESSAGE   REVIEW	8,7563,800	August 10, 2017	Pending

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/20/2021 REEL: 007323 FRAME: 0509